UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Wilshire Credit Corporation

When Recorded Return To:

Ronald Sam 1812 S Clark St Apt 15 Chicago, IL 60616



Doc#: 0807513190 Fee: \$40.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/17/2008 12:06 PM Pg: 1 of 3

SATISFACTION

Wilshire Credit Corporation #:215337 "Sam" ID:/3963497 Cook, IL

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WILSHIRE CREDIT CORPORATION, A NEVADA CORPORATION holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: RONALD E SAM, AN UNMARRIED MAN
Original Mortgagee: AAMES FUNDING CORPOTATION, DBA AAMES HOME LOAN
Dated: 12/06/2002 and Recorded 01/06/2003 a: Instrument No. 0030020722 in the
County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 20-35-321-089-0000 Property Address: 1133 E 83rd St Unit 149, Chicago, IL, 60619-6451

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Wilshire Credit Corporation, A Nevada Corporation On February 11, 2008

CHARLENE BUSSELAAR, TITLE SERVICES TEAM LEAD

JMC-20080211-0004 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 9245 KXILSOM1

SP-SMCE

0807513190 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Oregon COUNTY OF Washington

ON February 11, 2008, before me, J. M. COOK, a Notary Public in and for the County of Washington County, State of Oregon, personally appeared Charlene Busselaar, Title Services Team Lead, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of artisfactors and depart) to be the basis of artisfactors and depart to the basis of artisfactors. the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Expires: 10/13/2009 #398357 Notarv

OFFICIAL SEAL J M COOK NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 398357 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 13, 2009

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Jean Rieder, P.O. BOX 8517, Portland, OR 97207-8517. 888-832-2066 JMC-20080211-0004 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 9245/7,5337 KXILSOM1 KXILSON.

COLUMNIA

COLUMN

0807513190 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description:

Or Exhibit A Parcel One: The South 30.47 feet of the North 152.35 feet of Lot 15 N. Washington Terrace Townhomes, being a Subdivision in the Southeast 1/4 of Section 35, Township 38 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel Two: Easement for ingress and egress for the benefit of parcel one, as set forth the declaration for Washington Terrace, now known as Heritage Place, recorded as Document 91-107744, restated as Document 97-569129, as C/O/A/S O/S/CO amended.